

Works: Vill: Ghansar Muwadi, Baska Ramesara Rd., Dist.: Panchmahals. Halol 389350, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel: 02676-247703. Email: info@geetanjaliwoollens.com

GST No.: 24AAACG3706G1Z3 CIN No.: U17119MH1980PTC041848 PAN No.: AAACG3706G

February 12, 2021

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to reduced staff in our office owing to the COVID-19 virus and restrictions on number of people that can be present in the office.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 31st March 2021 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

For Geetanjali Woollens Pvt. Ltd.,

Deep K Goel Director